A). PERSONAL DETAILS

Name	Dr. Deepak Chand Meena
Designation	Assistant Professor
DOB	04.07.1995
Date of Joining	07.08.2024
in DUVASU	
Employee Code	1086
Address	Department of Dairy Business
	Management, College of Dairy
	Science, DUVASU, Mathura-281001
E-mail	dcmndri@gmail.com
	deepakchand.meena@upvetuniv.edu.in
Contact	+91-9996631195
(Phone/Mobile)	+91-9414758395



B.) ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION

Sl. No.	Degree	Year	Institute/University
1	B.Sc. (Ag.) Hons.	2017	Palli-Siksha Bhavana
			(Institute of Agriculture)
			Visva Bharati Central
			University, Santiniketan,
			West Bengal 731235
2	M.Sc. (Agricultural Extension	2019	ICAR-National Dairy
	Education)		Research Institute, Karnal,
	Dadeution		Haryana 132001
3	Ph.D. (Agricultural Extension	2022	ICAR-National Dairy
	Education)		Research Institute, Karnal,
	Laucution)		Haryana 132001

C). PROFESSIONAL/ WORK HISTORY

Sl. No.	Designation	Department/Organization	Period
1	Assistant Professor	School of Agricultural Sciences &	02.09.2022 -
		Technology, RIMT University, Mandi	05.01.2023
		Gobindgarh, Punjab-147301	
2	Assistant Professor	Department of Agricultural Economics and	09.01.2023 -
		Extension, School of Agriculture, Lovely	05.08.2024
		Professional University, Jalandhar - Delhi,	00.00.202
		Grand Trunk Rd, Phagwara, Punjab-	
		144411	
3	Assistant Professor	Department of Dairy Business	07.08.2024 -
		Management, College of Dairy Science,	till date
		DUVASU, Mathura, Uttar Pradesh-281001	till date

D.) AREA OF SPECIALIZATION: Agriculture Extension/Dairy Extension

E.) MEMBERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATION

Sl. No.	Professional Organization	Duration
1	Indian Society For Sheep and Goat Production And Utilization	Life Member
	(ISSGPU)	

F.) PUBLICATION (No. Only)

Sl. No.	Particulars	No.
1	Books	2
2	Book Chapters	16
3	Research Articles	19
4	Review Article	01
5	Technical Articles	48
6	Leaflets (Extension Publication)	07
7	Monograph	03
8	Meeting Note	01
9	Abstracts	08
10	Radio Talk	01
10	Patents	05
11	Copyrights	03
12	Lab Manuals	02

G.) AWARDS/FELLOWSHIPS

Sl. No.	Awards/Fellowships	Year
1	ICAR-NTS (National Talent Scholarship) for UG Degree	2013 - 2017
2	ICAR-NDRI Fellowship for P.G. Degree	2017 - 2019
3	ICAR-NDRI Fellowship for Ph.D. Degree	2029 - 2022
4	Best Paper Presentation award in Indian Society of Extension	2019
	Education Seminar	
5	Best Poster Presentation award in Society for Veterinary and	2023
	Animal Husbandry Extension National conference	
6	Best Oral Presentation award in International Conference by	2023
	Lovely Professional University, Punjab	
7	Reviewer Excellence Award	2024